CAPITAL STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

During the year under the review the Company has issued equity shares on Preferential basis thereby leading to a 
change in the Capital structure of the Company:

The Authorized Capital of the Company remains Unchanged at ` 25,50,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Five Crore And Fifty 
Lakhs Only) divided into 2,55,00,000 (Two Crores And Fifty Five Lakhs) equity shares of `10/- each.

The Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up capital has increased from `22,78,83,470/- (Rupees Twenty Two crores Seventy 
Eight Lakhs Eighty Three Thousand Four Hundred and Seventy) divided into 2,27,88,347 equity shares of ` 10/- to 
`24,43,93,470/- (Rupees Twenty Four Crores Forty Three Lakhs Ninety Three Thousand Four Hundred and Seventy) 
divided into 2,44,39,347 Equity Shares of `10/- each..

9.	 BOARD OF DIRECTORS & KEY MANAGERIAL PERSONNEL (KMP)

During the period under review, the Board of Directors of the Company duly constituted as per provisions of Com-
panies Act, 2013, the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015 [hereinafter referred

[...]

Industries Limited by purchasing additional 6,81,000 shares amounting to ` 4,15,00,000/- (Rupees Four Crores Fif-
teen Lakhs).

b.	 During the period under review, the Company had made further investment in its subsidiary Company- Shera Metal 
Private Limited of 35,00,000 shares amounting to ` 10,15,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Crores Fifteen Lakhs) pursuant to a 
private placement offer to the Company.

c.	 During the period under review, the Company had issued, offered and allotted 1651000 equity shares of face value 
of `10/- per share and premium of ` 174/- per share amounting to aggregate funding of ` 30,37,84,000/- by way of